Title Author Date

Health & Safety Handbook (the) Al Hinde 2001
365 Ways to Cut Costs Alex Blyth 2009
A guide to health and safety at work CSG 1999
Adoption and use of Quality Systems in the Voluntary Sector QSTG 2003
Art of Raisng Money (the) lan Bruce n/a
Arts (funding guide) Susan Forrester 2002
Auditing Community Participation Danny Burns 2000
Avoiding the Wastepaper basket Tim Cook 1996
Best Small Business Accounts Book Peter Hingston 2004
Boards That Work David Fishel 2004
Building Community Strengths Steve Skinner 1998
Building Practitioner Strengths Mandy Wilson 2001
Business planning guide to developing a social enterprise Forth Sector n/a
Business Plans For Dummies Paul Tiffany 2004
Charitable incorporated organisations Gareth Morgan 2013
Charitable Status Andrew Phillips 2003
Charities act 2006 Michael King 2006
Charity and Voluntary workers HSE 2006
Charity treasurers handbook Gareth Morgan 2002
Charity Trustees handbook Mike eastwood 2001
Clear Vision Clear Thinking EEDA 2006
Codes of Fundraising practice Institute of Fundraising 2002
Community Development and networking Alison Gilchrist 2000
Community Development and Rural Issues David Francis 2001
Community Work Alan Twelvetrees 2002
Complete fundraising handbook (the) Nina Botting 2012
Complete guide to business and strategic planning Alan Lawrie 2007
Complete volunteer management handbook Steve McCurley 2012
Consortium Tool Kit Voluntary Action Sheffield 2008
Contracts in Practice Ken Edwards n/a
Costing for Contracts John Callaghan n/a

Data Protection for Voluntary Organisations Paul Ticher 2002



Developing your Organisation

Directory of Grant Making trusts (25th edition)
Directory of Grant Making trusts (27th edition)
Educational Grants Directory (the)
Effective Fundraising

Employment records handbook (the)
Environment (funding guide)
Environmental funding Guide

Essential Volunteer Management
Evaluating Quality in the voluntary sector
FA Safeguarding children workshop

Fail to plan: Plan to fail

Financial Stewardship of Charities
Finding company sponsors

Free For all

From Asking To Earning

From Principles to practice

From the Top Down

Fudning our future Il

Full Cost Recovery

Funding Communities, adding value
Funding Neighbourhood learning
Funding our Future

Funding Our Future Il

Fundraisers guide to the law (the)
Fundraising For Churches

Fundraising For Dummies

Fundraising from grant making trusts and foundations

Fundraising Management

Fundraising National Occupational Standards
Fundraising Strategy

Getting ready for Contracts

Getting ready for Quality Learning from Experience

Alan Lawrie

Directory of Social Change
Directory of Social Change
Alan French

Luke Fitzherbert

Paul Ticher

Denise Lillya

Susan Forrester

Steve McCurley

QSTG

The Football Association
NIACE

Adrian Poffley

Chris Wells

Tony Kerr

NCVO Publications
Community Development Foundation
Susan Ellis

Martin Brookes

ACEVO

Irene Evison

Lynne Bryan

ACEVO

ACEVO

Bates, Wells, Braithwaite
Jane Grieve

John Mutz

Karen Gilchrist

Adrian Sargeant

n/a

Redmond Mullin

Sandy Adirondack
Charities Evaluation services

n/a

2000
2017
2021
2004
2003
2005
2010
1998
1998
2001
2008
2004
2002
2000
2001
2005
2006
1999
2002
2004
2009
2004
2001
2002
2000
1999
2006
2000
2006
2003
2002
1993



Good Employment Guide For the voluntary Sector
Good Financial Management Guide

Good Financial Management Guide for the Voluntary Sector
Good Governance

Good Guide to campaigning and Influencing

Good Guide to Employment

Good Guide to Trading

Good Management Guide for the voluntary sector
Good Trustee Guide

Group Work Skills

Gude to Major Trusts 2014/2015 Vol.1

Guide to funding from government departments and agencies
Guide to Major Trusts 2012/2013 Vol. 1

Guide to Major trusts 2012/2013 Vol. 2

Guide to major trusts 2014/2015 Vol.2

Guide to UK company Giving

Guide to UK company Giving

How to Support Collaboration for Communities

ICSA Charity trustees guide

Image Building & Money Raising

Improving financial relationships with the third sector
ISO 9001:2000 Audit procedures

ISO 9001:2000 For Small Businesses

Its Our Space

Just About managing

Just About managing

Keeping It Legal

Legacy Fundraising

Making a Difference

Making Changes

Making Giving go further

Management Companion for Voluntary organisations
Managing Absence

NCVO Publications
Haroon Bashir

Paul Palmer

Dorothy Dalton

Brian Lamb n/a
Wendy Blake Ranken
Atul Patel

John Harris

Peter Dyer

Federation for Community Development Lear
Tom Traynor

Susan Forrester

Tom Traynor

Denise Lillya

Tom Traynor

John Smyth

John Smyth

BASSAC

Jane Arnott

Yasmin Prabhudas

0CG

Ray Tricker

Ray Tricker

CABE Space

Sandy Adirondack

Sandy Adirondack

Social Enterprise Colation
Sebastian Willberforce
Green Space

Federation of community work training groug n/a
The Giving Campaign

Tim Cook

Sarah Hargreaves

2002
1999
2002
2011

2009
2009
2002
2010
2007
2014
2001
2012
2012
2014
2000
2005
2010
2003
1994
2006
2002
2008
2007
2006
1998
2005
2001
2004

2003
2000
1998



Managing Community Practice

Managing Conflict

Managing People

Managing Recruitment & Selection

Managing the Quality Process

Managing To Survive

Managing without profit

Mangement tool Kit

Marketing Magic for Volunteer programmes
Maximising Income Generation

Meeting the challenge of change

Minute takers handbook

Need to know? Fundraising

Next Steps in Voluntary Action

Organising Local Events

Outcome Frameworks

Participation in Governance

Pathfinder an accreditation and networking guide
Porcupine Principle

Practical Guide to Financial Management
Practical guide to managing in a downturn
Practical guide to the memorandum and articles of association
Practical Guide to VAT

Practical Monitoring and Evaluation

Practical Quality Assurance System For small Organisations
Presenting

Project Monitoring and Evaluation

Quality First

Quality Mark

Quick Guides Meetings

Quick Guides Presentations

Recruiting Volunteers

Refrence manual for community organisations advisers

Sarah Banks

Gill Taylor

Gill Taylor

Gill Taylor

Rachel Braverman
Alun Jackson
Mike Hudson
Sultan Kermally
Sue Vineyard
John Pepin

NCVO Publications
Lee comer
Michael Norton
NCVO Publications
Sarah Passingham
Robert Penna
G&P

NACVS

Jonathan farnhill
Kate Sayer

Kate Sayer

Sara Hollwell

Kate Sayer

Charities Evaluation services

PQASSO
Aileen Pincus
Simon Blackley
Tony Farley

Community Legal Service

Jan Hatch

Jo Pearson

Fraser Dyer
Community Matters

n/a

n/a

2003
1999
1997
1999
2004
1999
1995
1999
1984
2007
1996
2002
2007

1995
2004

2001
2007
1998
2009
2009
2001
2005
1999
2008
1997
1999
2000
2005
2006
2002
2005



Role of the voluntary and community sector in service delivery
Routes to enterpise for the third sector

Run A successful Charity

Self help Groups

Setting up And Running Charity Shops

Signposts to Community Development

Skills in Neighbourhood Work

Social Capital

Social Enterprise in Anytown

Social Enterprise in the balance

Sports (Funding Guide)

SRB 6 Involving the community

Strategic Framework For Community Development
Taster Session 1-14

Tax implications of charity trading

Think Smart Think voluntary sector

Trainers Resource Pack

Tried and Tested Ideas

Unlocking the potential

Using quality schemes in adult and community learning
VAT and tax services for charities

Voluntary but not Amatuer

Voluntary Matters

Volunteering and the test of time

Volunteers and the law

What funders want

What Why and How of neighbourhood community development

Writing better fundraising applications
Your Chance to Change the World
Youth (funding guide)

Zen of Fundraising

HM Treasury

n/a n/a
Nick Marr

Judy Wilson

John Tough

Marilyn Taylor

Paul Henderson

NCVO Publications

John Peirce

Cathy Pharoah

Denise Lillya

Gabriel Chanan

Standing Confrence For Community Developr n/a
Federation for Community Development Lear n/a
Pesh Framjee

0GC

Alan Barr n/a
Sarah Passingham

Social Enterprise Colation

David Ewans

Saffery Champness n/a
Ruth Hayes

Paul Palmer

Justin Davis Smith

Kay Curtis

The Grumpy Funder

Christine Flecknoe

Mike eastwood

Craig Dearden-Phillips

Denise Lillya

Ken Burnett

2002

2013
1998
2006
2000
2000
2003
2002
2004
2009
1999

2010
2004

2003
2004
2002

2009
1997
2007
2011
2012
2004
2012
2008
2009
2006



