& Safety Handbook (the)			
	Al Hinde		2001
ys to Cut Costs	Alex Blyth		2009
to health and safety at work	CSG		1999
n and use of Quality Systems in the Voluntary Sector	QSTG		2003
aisng Money (the)	lan Bruce	n/a	
nding guide)	Susan Forrester		2002
Community Participation	Danny Burns		2000
g the Wastepaper basket	Tim Cook		1996
all Business Accounts Book	Peter Hingston		2004
Fhat Work	David Fishel		2004
Community Strengths	Steve Skinner		1998
Practitioner Strengths	Mandy Wilson		2001
s planning guide to developing a social enterprise	Forth Sector	n/a	
s Plans For Dummies	Paul Tiffany		2004
le incorporated organisations	Gareth Morgan		2013
ole Status	Andrew Phillips		2003
s act 2006	Michael King		2006
and Voluntary workers	HSE		2006
treasurers handbook	Gareth Morgan		2002
Trustees handbook	Mike eastwood		2001
sion Clear Thinking	EEDA		2006
f Fundraising practice	Institute of Fundraising		2002
nity Development and networking	Alison Gilchrist		2000
nity Development and Rural Issues	David Francis		2001
nity Work	Alan Twelvetrees		2002
te fundraising handbook (the)	Nina Botting		2012
te guide to business and strategic planning	Alan Lawrie		2007
te volunteer management handbook	Steve McCurley		2012
ium Tool Kit	Voluntary Action Sheffield		2008
ts in Practice	Ken Edwards	n/a	
for Contracts	John Callaghan	n/a	
otection for Voluntary Organisations	Paul Ticher		2002

Developing your Organisation	Alan Lawrie	2000
Directory of Grant Making trusts (25th edition)	Directory of Social Change	2017
Directory of Grant Making trusts (27th edition)	Directory of Social Change	2021
Educational Grants Directory (the)	Alan French	2004
Effective Fundraising	Luke Fitzherbert	2003
Employment records handbook (the)	Paul Ticher	2005
Environment (funding guide)	Denise Lillya	2010
Environmental funding Guide	Susan Forrester	1998
Essential Volunteer Management	Steve McCurley	1998
Evaluating Quality in the voluntary sector	QSTG	2001
FA Safeguarding children workshop	The Football Association	2008
Fail to plan: Plan to fail	NIACE	2004
Financial Stewardship of Charities	Adrian Poffley	2002
Finding company sponsors	Chris Wells	2000
Free For all	Tony Kerr	2001
From Asking To Earning	NCVO Publications	2005
From Principles to practice	Community Development Foundation	2006
From the Top Down	Susan Ellis	1999
Fudning our future II	Martin Brookes	2002
Full Cost Recovery	ACEVO	2004
Funding Communities, adding value	Irene Evison	2009
Funding Neighbourhood learning	Lynne Bryan	2004
Funding our Future	ACEVO	2001
Funding Our Future II	ACEVO	2002
Fundraisers guide to the law (the)	Bates, Wells, Braithwaite	2000
Fundraising For Churches	Jane Grieve	1999
Fundraising For Dummies	John Mutz	2006
Fundraising from grant making trusts and foundations	Karen Gilchrist	2000
Fundraising Management	Adrian Sargeant	2006
Fundraising National Occupational Standards	n/a	2003
Fundraising Strategy	Redmond Mullin	2002
Getting ready for Contracts	Sandy Adirondack	1993
Getting ready for Quality Learning from Experience	Charities Evaluation services n/a	

Good Employment Guide For the voluntary Sector	NCVO Publications	2002
Good Financial Management Guide	Haroon Bashir	1999
Good Financial Management Guide for the Voluntary Sector	Paul Palmer	2002
Good Governance	Dorothy Dalton	2011
Good Guide to campaigning and Influencing	Brian Lamb n/a	
Good Guide to Employment	Wendy Blake Ranken	2009
Good Guide to Trading	Atul Patel	2009
Good Management Guide for the voluntary sector	John Harris	2002
Good Trustee Guide	Peter Dyer	2010
Group Work Skills	Federation for Community Development Lear	2007
Gude to Major Trusts 2014/2015 Vol.1	Tom Traynor	2014
Guide to funding from government departments and agencies	Susan Forrester	2001
Guide to Major Trusts 2012/2013 Vol. 1	Tom Traynor	2012
Guide to Major trusts 2012/2013 Vol. 2	Denise Lillya	2012
Guide to major trusts 2014/2015 Vol.2	Tom Traynor	2014
Guide to UK company Giving	John Smyth	2000
Guide to UK company Giving	John Smyth	2005
How to Support Collaboration for Communities	BASSAC	2010
ICSA Charity trustees guide	Jane Arnott	2003
Image Building & Money Raising	Yasmin Prabhudas	1994
Improving financial relationships with the third sector	OCG	2006
ISO 9001:2000 Audit procedures	Ray Tricker	2002
ISO 9001:2000 For Small Businesses	Ray Tricker	2008
Its Our Space	CABE Space	2007
Just About managing	Sandy Adirondack	2006
Just About managing	Sandy Adirondack	1998
Keeping It Legal	Social Enterprise Colation	2005
Legacy Fundraising	Sebastian Willberforce	2001
Making a Difference	Green Space	2004
Making Changes	Federation of community work training group n/a	
Making Giving go further	The Giving Campaign	2003
	0 1 0	
Management Companion for Voluntary organisations	Tim Cook	2000

Managing Community Practice	Sarah Banks	2003
Managing Conflict	Gill Taylor	1999
Managing People	Gill Taylor	1997
Managing Recruitment & Selection	Gill Taylor	1999
Managing the Quality Process	Rachel Braverman	2004
Managing To Survive	Alun Jackson	1999
Managing without profit	Mike Hudson	1995
Mangement tool Kit	Sultan Kermally	1999
Marketing Magic for Volunteer programmes	Sue Vineyard	1984
Maximising Income Generation	John Pepin	2007
Meeting the challenge of change	NCVO Publications	1996
Minute takers handbook	Lee comer	2002
Need to know? Fundraising	Michael Norton	2007
Next Steps in Voluntary Action	NCVO Publications n/a	
Organising Local Events	Sarah Passingham	1995
Outcome Frameworks	Robert Penna	2004
Participation in Governance	G&P n/a	
Pathfinder an accreditation and networking guide	NACVS	2001
Porcupine Principle	Jonathan farnhill	2007
Practical Guide to Financial Management	Kate Sayer	1998
Practical guide to managing in a downturn	Kate Sayer	2009
Practical guide to the memorandum and articles of association	Sara Hollwell	2009
Practical Guide to VAT	Kate Sayer	2001
Practical Monitoring and Evaluation	Charities Evaluation services	2005
Practical Quality Assurance System For small Organisations	PQASSO	1999
Presenting	Aileen Pincus	2008
Project Monitoring and Evaluation	Simon Blackley	1997
Quality First	Tony Farley	1999
Quality Mark	Community Legal Service	2000
Quick Guides Meetings	Jan Hatch	2005
Quick Guides Presentations	Jo Pearson	2006
Recruiting Volunteers	E D	2002
Recluting volunteers	Fraser Dyer	2002

Role of the voluntary and community sector in service delivery	HM Treasury	2002
Routes to enterpise for the third sector	n/a n/a	
Run A successful Charity	Nick Marr	2013
Self help Groups	Judy Wilson	1998
Setting up And Running Charity Shops	John Tough	2006
Signposts to Community Development	Marilyn Taylor	2000
Skills in Neighbourhood Work	Paul Henderson	2000
Social Capital	NCVO Publications	2003
Social Enterprise in Anytown	John Peirce	2002
Social Enterprise in the balance	Cathy Pharoah	2004
Sports (Funding Guide)	Denise Lillya	2009
SRB 6 Involving the community	Gabriel Chanan	1999
Strategic Framework For Community Development	Standing Confrence For Community Developr n/a	
Taster Session 1-14	Federation for Community Development Lear n/a	
Tax implications of charity trading	Pesh Framjee	2010
Think Smart Think voluntary sector	OGC	2004
Trainers Resource Pack	Alan Barr n/a	
Tried and Tested Ideas	Sarah Passingham	2003
Unlocking the potential	Social Enterprise Colation	2004
Using quality schemes in adult and community learning	David Ewans	2002
VAT and tax services for charities	Saffery Champness n/a	
Voluntary but not Amatuer	Ruth Hayes	2009
Voluntary Matters	Paul Palmer	1997
Volunteering and the test of time	Justin Davis Smith	2007
Volunteers and the law	Kay Curtis	2011
What funders want	The Grumpy Funder	2012
What Why and How of neighbourhood community development	Christine Flecknoe	2004
Writing better fundraising applications	Mike eastwood	2012
Your Chance to Change the World	Craig Dearden-Phillips	2008
Youth (funding guide)	Denise Lillya	2009
Zen of Fundraising	Ken Burnett	2006